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Round (macs):  5

Team name
round 

1

round 

2

round 

3

round 

4

round 

5

Total 

points
Ranking

0.5 1.0 1.0

: 10.0 : 0.0 2.0 : 8.0 8.0 : 2.0 8.0 : 2.0 10.0 : 0.0 2439 2564 2637 2362 2269

0.0 : 10.0 : 6.0 : 4.0 4.0 : 6.0 3.0 : 7.0 7.5 : 2.5 2330 2235 2291 2164 2110

1.0 1.0 1.0

8.0 : 2.0 4.0 : 6.0 : 5.0 : 5.0 8.0 : 2.0 8.0 : 2.0 2446 2188 2300 2528 2285

0.5 0.5 0.5

2.0 : 8.0 6.0 : 4.0 5.0 : 5.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 10.0 : 0.0 2369 2552 2461 2231 2277

2.0 : 8.0 7.0 : 3.0 2.0 : 8.0 2.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 : 8.0 2430 2316 2286 2347 2234

0.5

0.0 : 10.0 2.5 : 7.5 2.0 : 8.0 0.0 : 10.0 8.0 : 2.0 : 1980 2170 2277 2387 2212

Round (macs):  5

Team name
round 

1

round 

2

round 

3

round 

4

round 

5

Total 

points
Ranking

1.0 1.0

: 3.0 : 7.0 2.0 : 8.0 8.0 : 2.0 6.0 : 4.0 2.0 : 8.0 2075 2405 2262 2262 2240

0.5

7.0 : 3.0 : 7.0 : 3.0 3.0 : 7.0 2.0 : 8.0 2.0 : 8.0 2210 2302 2119 2114 2318

1.0 1.0

8.0 : 2.0 3.0 : 7.0 : 6.0 : 4.0 3.0 : 7.0 7.0 : 3.0 2434 2173 2240 2317 2194

0.5 1.0

2.0 : 8.0 7.0 : 3.0 4.0 : 6.0 : 6.0 : 4.0 4.0 : 6.0 2362 2080 2126 2222 2347

0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

4.0 : 6.0 8.0 : 2.0 7.0 : 3.0 4.0 : 6.0 : 7.0 : 3.0 2331 2381 2257 2300 2258

8.0 : 2.0 8.0 : 2.0 3.0 : 7.0 6.0 : 4.0 3.0 : 7.0 : 2234 2148 2152 2190 2162

: 37.5 13.0 6

5

6 Baltic Office 0.0 2.5 2.0 0.0 8.0 12.5

15.0 : 35.0 15.02.0 2.0 2.05 Garants‐Riga 2.0 7.0

: 19.0 32.5 3

2

4 RR Team 2.0 6.0 5.0 8.0 10.0 31.0

33.0 : 17.0 36.05.0 8.0 8.03 TURBO 8.0 4.0

: 29.5 20.5 4

1

2 Wizards 0.0 6.0 4.0 3.0 7.5 20.5

38.0 : 12.0 40.52.0 8.0 8.0 10.01 RAGS 10.0

3TPL11-12 / A4 - ALFA divīzija

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total score

: 22.0 28.0 3

1

6 Kangaroo 8.0 8.0 3.0 6.0 3.0 28.0

30.0 : 20.0 32.07.0 4.0 7.05 STRIKE 300 4.0 8.0

: 27.0 24.5 4

2

4 NB2 2.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 23.0

27.0 : 23.0 29.06.0 3.0 7.03 STORM 8.0 3.0

: 29.0 21.5 6

5

2 NB 7.0 7.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 21.0

21.0 : 29.0 23.02.0 8.0 6.0 2.01 X 3.0

3TPL11-12 / A4 - BETA divīzija

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total score
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No Name Team
Total 

w 
HDC

Total 
w/o 
HDC

G
am

es

Average 
w/o 
HDC

R
an

k.

S
p

lits Ls AVG hdc 1 2 3 4
Total w 

hdc
S

p
lits

1 Māris Štokmanis RAGS 3187 2979 16 186.2 12 10 3 183 11 182 184 186 210 806 4
2 Jānis Štokmanis RAGS 3381 3189 16 199.3 4 3 0.9 194 4 179 179 179 179 732 0
3 Juris Bricis RAGS 4012 3996 20 199.8 3 11 3.3 207 0 198 187 172 174 731 3
4 Daniels Vēzis RAGS 1691 1691 8 211.4 1 2 0.6 219 0

Total with HDC 15 574 565 552 578 2269 7

1 Dmitrijs Paškovs Wizards 2168 1952 12 162.7 20 2 0.6 174 18 159 159 159 159 708 0
2 Julians Visockis Wizards 2976 2956 16 184.8 13 8 2.4 198 1 168 181 146 207 706 3
3 Aleksejs Dolgovs Wizards 3774 3286 20 164.3 18 11 3.3 165 24 150 150 150 150 696 0
4 Staņislavs Visockis Wizards 0 0 0 0 0 179 14
5 Vladimirs Pribiļevs Wizards 1472 1348 8 168.5 17 5 1.5 173 18

Total with HDC 75 520 533 498 559 2110 3

1 Andis Dārziņš TURBO 4130 4130 20 206.5 2 11 3.3 209 0 194 194 194 194 776 0
Roberts Šipkevičs TURBO 835 760 5 152.0 21 6 1.8 188 8

3 Arnolds Lokmanis TURBO 3787 3375 20 168.8 15 13 3.9 175 17 164 148 158 169 707 1
4 Jānis Zālītis TURBO 2256 2024 12 168.7 16 11 3.3 169 21 167 185 168 198 802 3

Total with HDC 46 563 565 558 599 2285 4

1 Jānis Zemītis RR Team 3985 3905 20 195.3 7 12 3.6 194 4 175 145 216 184 736 5
2 Raimonds Zemītis RR Team 3935 3867 20 193.4 8 14 4.2 196 2 211 208 158 204 789 0
3 Māris Eisaks RR Team 3970 3938 20 196.9 6 14 4.2 199 0 224 155 171 202 752 2
4 Martins Nicmanis RR Team 0 0 0 0 0 161 27

Total with HDC 33 616 514 551 596 2277 7

1 Ivars Volodko Garants-Riga 3967 3967 20 198.4 5 7 2.1 206 0 191 191 191 191 764 0
2 Adina Kindzule Garants-Riga 1512 1512 8 189.0 10 4 1.2 205 0 190 190 190 190 760 0
3 Haralds Zeidmanis Garants-Riga 3121 3049 16 190.6 9 12 3.6 196 2 185 148 195 174 710 3
4 Jānis Lazda Garants-Riga 792 712 4 178.0 14 7 2.1 173 18
5 Dace Zandberga Garants-Riga 709 485 4 121.3 23 4 1.2 121 55

Total with HDC 75 568 531 578 557 2234 3

1 Raimonds Rutenbergs Baltic Office 2979 2627 16 164.2 19 11 3.3 169 21 133 151 217 172 757 2
2 Aleksejs Jelisejevs Baltic Office 3113 2721 18 151.2 22 10 3 157 30 127 174 167 139 727 2
3 Leo Rožkalns Baltic Office 0 0 0 0 0 162 26
4 Oskars Kreilis Baltic Office 3168 3024 16 189.0 10 11 3.3 193 4 178 178 178 178 728 0

Total with HDC 81 493 558 617 544 2212 4
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1 Ivars Vinters X 3074 3038 16 189.875 1 9 2.7 198 1 185 173 206 167 735 4
2 Signe Vintere X 3730 3222 20 161.1 9 22 6.6 165 24 126 184 160 134 700 7
3 Kaspars Beķeris X 3712 3460 20 173.0 7 14 4.2 174 18 151 191 165 226 805 1

Total with HDC 43 505 591 574 570 2240 12

1 Aleksandrs Liniņš NB 2321 1909 12 159.1 11 8 2.4 149 35 161 167 185 149 802 0
2 Vladimirs Lagunovs NB 3021 2809 16 175.6 3 12 3.6 178 15 194 182 170 185 791 4
3 Valdemars Vaivads NB 3537 2881 20 144.1 17 13 3.9 146 37 145 143 135 154 725 2
4 Guntars Beisons NB 1468 1280 8 160.0 10 2 0.6 157 30

Total with HDC 117 587 579 577 575 2318 6

1 Kirils Hudjakovs STORM 0 0 0 0 0 171 20
2 Veronika Hudjakova STORM 3977 3789 20 189.5 2 15 4.5 188 8 209 158 181 227 807 3
3 Tatjana Teļnova STORM 3776 3372 20 168.6 8 15 4.5 173 18 152 154 163 128 669 2
4 Artemijs Huidjakovs STORM 2953 2133 16 133.3 19 15 4.5 128 50 134 168 127 89 718 3

Total with HDC 96 571 556 547 520 2194 8

1 Ilona Ozola NB2 3751 3079 20 154.0 14 12 3.6 148 36 195 134 153 191 817 1
2 Jānis Naļivaiko NB2 2674 2423 14 173.1 6 7 2.1 172 19 213 189 156 183 817 4
3 Liga Liniņa NB2 2128 1748 12 145.7 15 7 2.1 153 32
4 Natalija Riznik NB2 2174 1510 12 125.8 20 8 2.4 124 53 133 126 126 116 713 1

Total with HDC 140 649 557 543 598 2347 6

1 Alvis Sprudzans STRIKE 300 3977 3473 20 173.7 5 16 4.8 169 21 160 165 203 130 742 5
2 Sergejs Vorobjovs STRIKE 300 2973 2509 16 156.8 12 11 3.3 154 32 157 184 156 166 791 3
3 Līva Vaivade STRIKE 300 3885 3481 20 174.1 4 8 2.4 176 16 150 174 191 146 725 1

Total with HDC 69 536 592 619 511 2258 9

1 Dainis Mauriņš Kangaroo 3586 2902 20 145.1 16 22 6.6 146 37 129 157 116 137 687 3
2 Juris Mauriņš Kangaroo 3875 3135 20 156.8 13 10 3 152 33 133 166 181 139 751 1
3 Valerijs Smirnovs Kangaroo 1445 1097 8 137.1 18 6 1.8 136 44 183 144 103 118 724 3
4 Egija Zirnite Kangaroo 0 0 0 0 0 91 76

Total with HDC 190 559 581 514 508 2162 7

Round 5 / 18.04.12.Individual results

3 TenPinLiga 2011-2012 - A4 ALFA

Round 5 / 18.04.12.Individual results

3 TenPinLiga 2011-2012 - A4 BETA
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Handikapi turnīram "TenPin Liga"

HDC    base 
200 / 70% 

Names Sex Division AVG Total AVG 3TenPin
Games 

3TenPin
0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6 -7 -8 -9 -10 -11 -12 -13 -14 -15 -16 -17 -18 -19 -20 -21 -22 -23

1 0 Adina Kindzule F Alpha 205 205.9 20 179 186 160 227 210 211 192 183 202 259 192 181 234 208 195 194 200 267 213 224 182 187 169 164

2 33 Aleksandrs Liniņš M Beta 152 152.1 20 149 185 167 161 163 176 151 154 169 162 146 126 167 117 164 140 125 146 113 160 125 157 176 154

3 24 Aleksejs Dolgovs M Alpha 165 165.4 20 142 166 120 152 179 187 211 137 144 192 148 165 164 170 212 197 155 139 148 179 164 123 171 166

4 34 Aleksejs Jelisejevs M Alpha 151 151.6 20 139 167 174 127 202 209 158 119 167 123 136 166 191 127 119 116 129 152 168 143 176 185 161 199

5 18 Alvis Sprudzans M Beta 173 173.7 20 130 203 165 160 154 222 148 153 139 204 182 169 169 204 224 167 161 157 163 199 141 168 142 133

6 0 Andis Dārziņš M Alpha 209 209.5 20 237 223 238 233 168 178 169 212 212 159 222 214 227 216 227 219 226 238 204 167 180 238 194 181

7 22 Arnolds Lokmanis M Alpha 168 168.8 20 169 158 148 164 221 181 134 213 193 210 183 156 156 150 160 112 169 159 157 182 178 216 211 168

8 49 Artemijs Huidjakovs M Beta 129 129.4 20 89 127 168 134 130 107 158 130 162 108 126 120 149 144 123 158 91 129 136 98 132 133 114 122

9 55 Dace Zandberga F Alpha 121 121.0 20 123 127 108 127 149 124 95 111 118 107 119 99 139 143 107 128 118 139 120 119 91 158 102 113

10 38 Dainis Mauriņš M Beta 145 145.1 20 137 116 157 129 171 135 160 154 135 157 153 120 172 146 145 99 152 155 140 169 131 145 166 129

11 0 Daniels Vēzis M Alpha 219 219.4 20 197 213 246 215 230 157 235 198 209 213 254 225 204 237 200 179 214 268 236 257 202 202 225 175

12 18 Dmitrijs Paškovs M Alpha 174 174.5 20 148 173 152 201 166 142 156 178 208 173 185 224 210 223 193 179 148 135 144 152 128 162 191 195

13 76 Egija Zirnite F Beta 91 91.6 8 90 101 92 79 79 82 105 105
14 30 Guntars Beisons M Beta 157 157.9 20 137 163 142 182 187 143 161 165 152 181 134 164 167 173 135 167 145 145 142 173 222 188 157 203

15 7 Haralds Zeidmanis M Alpha 189 189.9 20 174 195 148 185 176 216 206 153 198 210 185 203 181 190 230 199 162 212 194 180 242 182 239 176

16 32 Ilona Ozola F Beta 153 154.0 20 191 153 134 195 151 163 181 159 148 157 129 128 106 157 130 133 174 184 134 172 175 119 113 156

17 5 Ivars Vinters M Beta 192 192.6 20 167 206 173 185 174 192 171 178 191 196 184 223 224 189 182 203 214 185 194 221 173 200 256 222

18 0 Ivars Volodko M Alpha 206 206.5 20 183 212 190 231 184 205 190 206 220 183 163 186 187 201 217 245 234 277 221 195 190 204 186 191

19 18 Jānis Lazda M Alpha 173 173.7 20 169 158 171 214 141 184 140 155 232 176 160 154 205 162 217 216 152 148 145 174 160 178 171 167

20 17 Jānis Naļivaiko M Beta 175 176.0 20 183 156 189 213 168 144 173 190 181 153 140 179 159 195 218 188 160 193 158 179 192 158 145 168

21 4 Jānis Štokmanis M Alpha 194 194.8 20 222 213 202 215 158 268 206 235 192 173 245 144 157 175 195 229 161 163 146 197 173 188 141 151

22 21 Jānis Zālītis M Alpha 169 169.3 20 198 168 185 167 157 178 162 158 160 163 169 159 184 155 166 135 160 210 160 191 176 181 186 181

23 3 Jānis Zemītis M Alpha 195 195.3 20 184 216 145 175 175 195 194 203 181 225 216 243 208 236 197 192 191 199 163 167 180 192 181 160

24 7 Julians Visockis M Alpha 189 189.5 20 207 146 181 168 222 199 172 154 197 170 169 210 177 142 206 236 244 185 211 193 244 275 188 180

25 0 Juris Bricis M Alpha 199 199.8 20 174 172 187 198 169 211 187 192 190 255 219 216 201 213 214 239 225 162 191 181 225 226 192 237

26 30 Juris Mauriņš M Beta 156 156.8 20 139 181 166 133 165 194 114 153 188 157 155 139 158 142 194 144 169 143 152 149 121 191 109 113

27 18 Kaspars Beķeris M Beta 173 173.0 20 226 165 191 151 181 158 172 144 185 179 178 129 195 181 194 180 152 193 134 172 204 181 173 204

28 20 Kirils Hudjakovs M Beta 171 171.8 20 145 176 155 171 232 166 159 164 175 197 158 209 191 169 176 185 176 128 162 142 252 174 158 174

29 26 Leo Rožkalns M Alpha 162 162.7 20 182 168 140 124 153 191 180 157 143 116 155 144 159 217 167 207 180 147 147 177 156 197 172 139

30 32 Liga Liniņa F Beta 153 153.1 20 191 135 145 114 138 207 178 139 148 187 163 176 116 138 191 145 177 101 129 144 144 180 127 180

31 18 Līva Vaivade F Beta 174 174.1 20 146 191 174 150 179 224 172 163 179 148 155 158 185 175 196 147 203 159 177 200 170 200 171 169

32 2 Māris Eisaks M Alpha 196 196.9 20 202 171 155 224 159 183 249 170 137 172 239 183 172 213 233 204 210 223 204 235 171 193 201 246

33 8 Māris Štokmanis M Alpha 188 188.1 20 210 186 184 182 212 155 147 149 177 191 214 184 192 232 176 188 197 171 204 211 198 150 153 167

34 27 Martins Nicmanis M Alpha 161 161.1 20 162 159 160 146 169 158 153 213 146 144 138 169 144 146 193 179 166 158 150 168 178 148 145 201

35 53 Natalija Riznik F Beta 123 123.7 20 116 126 126 133 114 122 140 89 164 136 110 134 139 174 126 116 81 132 115 81 134 117 122 140

36 4 Oskars Kreilis M Alpha 193 193.1 20 179 200 245 140 247 190 195 199 178 161 185 193 193 191 202 163 205 201 178 216 190 159 167 247

37 23 Raimonds Rutenbergs M Alpha 166 166.4 20 172 217 151 133 134 133 168 256 147 156 173 150 142 179 146 170 190 177 163 170 186 205 154 195

38 4 Raimonds Zemītis M Alpha 193 193.4 20 204 158 208 211 147 179 201 160 228 225 183 213 244 193 215 197 224 128 158 191 203 196 226 227

39 8 Roberts Šipkevičs M Alpha 188 188.4 20 185 147 201 191 177 150 193 222 233 203 198 235 195 192 179 180 175 164 181 166 176 140 154 157

40 32 Sergejs Vorobjovs M Beta 154 154.7 20 166 156 184 157 144 133 140 168 145 159 175 168 159 153 150 152 138 131 150 165 154 192 165 141

41 27 Signe Vintere F Beta 161 161.1 20 134 160 184 126 185 164 202 169 139 177 179 146 171 173 187 162 133 167 118 146 183 153 174 178

42 14 Staņislavs Visockis M Alpha 179 179.8 20 187 194 158 185 210 201 193 146 170 182 180 167 202 106 194 140 210 171 187 213 201 209 174 187

43 22 Tatjana Teļnova F Beta 168 168.6 20 128 163 154 152 191 209 194 190 193 137 172 158 147 213 145 149 169 157 160 191 158 204 191 150

44 39 Valdemars Vaivads M Beta 144 144.1 20 154 135 143 145 114 137 89 158 130 138 148 143 230 158 150 136 141 146 180 106 140 181 137 162

45 46 Valerijs Smirnovs M Beta 134 134.9 20 118 103 144 183 172 135 119 123 127 141 98 151 173 154 110 156 141 103 128 118 185 149 117 139

46 7 Veronika Hudjakova F Beta 189 189.5 20 227 181 158 209 154 177 227 203 204 197 164 170 146 164 197 180 243 193 162 233 187 214 147 211

47 16 Vladimirs Lagunovs M Beta 177 177.8 20 185 170 182 194 205 157 161 133 199 144 181 189 187 173 175 174 186 171 168 222 177 173 187 204

48 18 Vladimirs Pribiļevs M Alpha 173 173.9 20 207 160 143 151 165 166 161 195 188 204 189 183 159 156 179 185 201 147 147 192 167 194 156 167


